# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PQ Corporation		12/01/2004	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sphere One, Inc.
Street Address:	8020 Tyler Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Mentor
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2689573	EXTENDOSPHERES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

302-778-2500 Phone:

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly P.O. Box 1596 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1007 Orange St., Suite 1100 Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPH-100US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
Signature:	/jwm/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0975** 

900128899

Date:	03/10/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=US Agreement#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0976 PQC-353US

TRADEMARK

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PQ Corporation ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 840, Valley Forge, PA 19482, has adopted the trademark EXTENDOSPHERES (the "Mark"), and has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of Registration No. 2,689,573 (the "U.S. Registration") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Mark.

WHEREAS, Sphere One, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Ohio Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having a principal place of business at 8020 Tyler Boulevard, Suite 100, Mentor, Ohio 44060, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business. associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the U.S. Registration, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

PQ Corporation

By:

Terry E. Sheridan, EXECUTIVE VICE
Print/Type Name & Position PRESIDENT

KAF I:\PQC\353US\TMASSIGN.DOC

RECORDED: 03/10/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0977